ail Stop: ssignments Recordation Services irector of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office O, Box 1450	ECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
lexandria, VA 22313-1450	Attorney Docket No. 118564			
Please record the attached document. Fotal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents.	nt: <u>2</u>			
Total number of pages mending cover short, and the				
 A. Name of conveying party(ies): Tetsuya KOBAYASHI Masaya ITOU B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	2. A. Name and address of receiving party(ies): DENSO CORPORATION 1-1, SHOWA-CHO, KARIYA-CITY, AICHI-PREF 448-8661 JAPAN			
3. A. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☑ No			
B. Execution Date: <u>Peditualy 4, 2007</u> 4. A. Patent Application No.(s) <u>10/772,261</u>	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers atta	ached? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No			
C. Title of Application: <u>APPARATUS FOR DISCH.</u> <u>OF A PLURALITY OF SEC</u>	ARGING A COMBINATION BATTERY CONSISTING CONDARY BATTERIES			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: James A. Oliff	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 th total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.			
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.			
	tooked convis a true conv of th			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of th Date: August 31, 2005			

PATENT REEL: 016703 FRAME: 0961

ASSIGNMEN	IT
-----------	----

		(1) Tetsus	a KOBAYASHI	(5)		
N	Insert Name(s)		ra ITOU			
		(2) <u>Masay</u>	a 13-00	(7)		
	of inventor(s)			(8)		
					ather good and valuable	e consideration
		paid to each o set over to	n consideration of the sum f the undersigned, each un	dersigned agrees to assign	1, and hereby does assig	n, transier and
(9)	Insert Name of					
(10)	Assignee Insert Address of		SO CORPORATION Showa-cho, Kariya-city, A	chi-pref. 448-8661 Japan	<u> </u>	
	Assignee	(hereinafter d the entire rigi invention, an divisional, co reissues and	esignated as the Assignee) nt, title and interest for the d in all applications for pa ontinuation, substitute, and reexamination certificates	and Assignee's heirs, succe United States of America tent including any and all reissue application(s), and that may be granted on the	essors, assigns and legal re a as defined in 35 U.S.C. I provisional, non-provis and all Letters Patent, exte the invention known as	ional, ensions,
(11)	Insert	(11) <u>AP</u>	PARATUS FOR DIS	CHARGING A COM	BINATION BATTI	DIEC
(11)	Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	CO!	NSISTING OF A P	LURALITY OF SE	CONDARY BATTE	KIES
		(Attorney D	ocket No. 11	8564)
		(Attorney D	e undersigned has (have) e	xecuted an application fo	r patent in the United St	tates of America
		on even date	herewith or	-		
(12)	Insert Date of					
()	Signing of	(12) on	February 4,	2004		
	Application					
(13)	Alternative	(13) V Number	U.S. application Serial	10/772,26	51	
	Identification for filed applications	filed	February 6, 2			
applic any a the A claim reexa Pater full r and :	oplication or continuation of ssignee in every way possible 3). Each undersigned is so or provisions of the Inters 4). Each undersigned mination a grant of a valid 5). Each undersigned its of the United States resuight to convey the entire integrees that this assignment 6). Each undersigned iffication that may be necessigned that the original infection in the interest of the inte	agrees to execute or division thereo ole in obtaining e agrees to execute national Conventiagrees to perform United States parauthorizes and realting from said a terest herein assij is binding on him hereby grants the sary or desirable	all papers necessary in corf, or any patent or reissue avidence and going forward all papers and documents ion for Protection of Industrial all affirmative acts which tent to the Assignee. Equests the Commissioner of pplication(s) to the said Asgned, and that he has not en and his heirs, successors, of firm of OLIFF & BERRID in order to comply with the	mection with any interfer application based thereon with such interference, and perform any act which trial Property or similar at may be necessary to obtain the U.S. Patent and Transignee, as Assignee of the executed, and will not executed, and will not executed, and legal represe GE, PLC the power to inside rules of the United States.	th may be necessary in congreements. And the invention, and the may be necessary in congreements. And the may be necessary in congreements. Ademark Office to issue a security in the interest, and concurte, any agreements in contains. And the mark office to issue a security in the interest of the interest on this assignment and es Patent and Trademark	o cooperate with onnection with by reissue or any and all Letter venants that he had conflict herewith by further
		executed by the r	indersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersign	ed name(s).	
Nat	In witness whereof, e Fabruary 4 Fabruary	, 2004	Inventor Signatus	e Tetsuya Kobayashi	Kobayashi	(SEAL)
Dat	Falsensen	4 200 }	Inventor Signatu	e Masaya	eltou	(SEAL)
Dat	e		, 	Masaya Itou		(SEAL)
Dat			- Inventor Signatu			
Da	te		Inventor Signatu	re		(SEAL)
Da	This assignment shows the Lebense for the Lebe	gned before at ice	signed before: (a) a Notary ast two witnesses who also 204 Witne	Public if within the U.S. sign here: ss	A. (b) a U.S. Consul if a **Market Aughta** **Miles Aughta** **	outside the U.S.A
υ,		0				

PATENT REEL: 016703 FRAME; 09962. 22